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France-Cayenne: Modular and portable buildings
2024/S 005-009911

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: collectivite territoriale de guyane
National registration number: 20005267800014
Postal address: hotel de la Collectivité Territoriale de Guyane, Carrefour de Suzini, Cs 47025
Town: Cayenne

NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane

Postal code: 97307

Country: France

E-mail:

Telephone: +33 594300600

Fax: +33 594319522

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Address of the buyer profile:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement
Title:
location de batiments modulaires par la Collectivité Territoriale de Guyane

Main CPV code
44211100 Modular and portable buildings

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:

ccap) concernent :Location
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11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)
11.2.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 080 000.00 EUR

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
Description

Title:

ile de Cayenne

Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)

44211100 Modular and portable buildings

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane

Description of the procurement:

fle de Cayenne

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:
I'Accord-Cadre est reconduit tacitement jusqu'a son terme dans les conditions du cahier des charges

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
communes des Savanes
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
44211100 Modular and portable buildings

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane

Description of the procurement:
communes des Savanes

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
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11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'Accord-Cadre est reconduit tacitement jusqu'a son terme dans les conditions du cahier des charges
Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

communes de l'ouest

Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)

44211100 Modular and portable buildings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane

Description of the procurement:

communes de l'ouest

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:
I'Accord-Cadre est reconduit tacitement jusqu'a son terme dans les conditions du cahier des charges

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
communes de l'est
Lot No: 4

3/6



4/6

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Additional CPV code(s)

44211100 Modular and portable buildings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane

Description of the procurement:

communes de l'est

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'’Accord-Cadre est reconduit tacitement jusqu'a son terme dans les conditions du cahier des charges

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

II.1)
I11.1.1)

1.1.2)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

- Formulaire Dcl, Lettre de candidature _ Habilitation du mandataire par ses co-traitants.(disponible a
l'adresse suivante : - formulaire Dc2, Déclaration du candidat individuel ou du membre du groupement.
(disponible a I'adresse suivante : si l'attributaire est établi en France, les attestations et certificats délivrés
par les administrations et organismes compétents prouvant qu'il a satisfait a ses obligations fiscales et
sociales ou un état annuel des certificats recus- si le candidat est établi en France, une déclaration sur
I'hnonneur du candidat justifiant que le travail est effectué par des salariés employés régulierement au regard
des articles L. 1221-10, L. 3243-2 et R. 3243-1 du code du travail (dans le cas ou le candidat emploie des
salariés, conformément a l'article D. 8222-5-3° du code du travail)

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

- Déclaration appropriée de banques ou preuve d'une assurance pour les risques professionnels.- Déclaration
concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires concernant les fournitures, services ou travaux objet
du marché, réalisés au cours des trois derniers exercices disponibles

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure
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IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)
IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 06/02/2024
Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 06/02/2024
Local time: 15:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

V1.4.3)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:

les dépbts de plis doivent étre impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral,
accéder au DCE, poser des questions a I'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur http://agysoft.marches-publics.info/
-Le candidat individuel, ou chaque membre du groupement, ne doit pas entrer dans l'un des cas d'exclusion de
la procédure de passation prévus par le code de la commande publique.L'intégralité des documents se trouve
sur le profil d'acheteurla transmission des documents par voie électronique est effectuée sur le profil d'acheteur
du pouvoir adjudicateur dans les conditions du reglement de consultation

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: tribunal administratif de Cayenne
Postal address: 7, rue Schoelcher

Town: Cayenne

Postal code: 97305

Country: France

E-mail: Telephone: +33 594254970

Fax: +33 594254971

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

les voies de recours ouvertes aux candidats sont les suivantes : Référé pré-contractuel pouvant étre exercé
avant la signature du contrat. Référé contractuel pouvant étre exercé dans les délais réglementaires. Recours
pour excés de pouvoir contre une décision administrative pouvant étre exercé dans les 2 mois suivant la
notification ou publication de la décision de 'organisme (le recours ne peut plus, toutefois, étre exercé apres la
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VI.5)

signature du contrat). Recours de pleine juridiction ouvert aux tiers justifiant d'un intérét |ésé, et pouvant étre
exercé dans les deux mois suivant la date a laquelle la conclusion du contrat est rendue publique

Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/01/2024
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